
 
   

 
   

 

 2023-2024 Data Source: 2023-2024 Florida School District 
District Annual Financial Reports Annual Energy Cost Information 

School 
District 

Alachua 
Baker 
Bay 
Bradford 
Brevard 
Broward 
Calhoun 
Charlotte 
Citrus 
Clay 
Collier 
Columbia 
Dade 
DeSoto 
Dixie 
Duval 
Escambia 
Flagler 
Franklin 
Gadsden* 
Gilchrist 
Glades 
Gulf 
Hamilton 
Hardee 
Hendry 
Hernando 
Highlands 
Hillsborough 
Holmes 
Indian River 
Jackson 
Jefferson 
Lafayette 
Lake 
Lee 
Leon 
Levy 
Liberty 
Madison 
Manatee 
Marion 
Martin 
Monroe 
Nassau 
Okaloosa 
Okeechobee 
Orange 
Osceola 
Palm Beach 
Pasco 
Pinellas 
Polk 
Putnam 
St. Johns 
St. Lucie 
Santa Rosa 
Sarasota 
Seminole 
Sumter 
Suwannee 
Taylor 
Union 
Volusia 
Wakulla 
Walton 
Washington 
State Totals 

Natural Gas 

$333,097.01 
$0.00 

$469,562.23 
$14,349.50 

$215,384.38 
$175,001.94 

$5,801.83 
$24,470.98 
$69,012.15 

$0.00 
$0.00 

$31,558.56 
$734,584.28 

$0.00 
$0.00 

$197,020.89 
$605,457.28 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$27,713.53 
$32,670.86 

$0.00 
$0.00 

$15,135.00 
$13,077.44 

$335,906.00 
$0.00 

$5,685.50 
$19,859.20 

$0.00 
$0.00 

$117,678.17 
$3,202.00 

$580,468.68 
$3,021.88 

$0.00 
$8,782.27 

$1,494,378.00 
$58,864.58 
$14,719.26 

$0.00 
$25,946.83 

$446,290.91 
$0.00 

$523,290.42 
$41,516.49 

$452,300.62 
$47,725.00 

$883,566.19 
$307,638.00 

$0.00 
$54,077.27 

$0.00 
$436,224.20 
$101,045.00 
$247,584.00 

$0.00 
$51,198.69 
$37,291.40 

$0.00 
$237,266.00 

$0.00 
$25,144.94 
$10,475.97 

$9,535,045.33 

Bottled Gas 

$61,115.66 
$16,419.38 

$9,835.34 
$4,005.19 

$296,650.31 
$1,845,167.65 

$12,176.64 
$8,732.46 

$37,057.52 
$10,335.63 
$52,463.78 
$38,850.63 

$406,216.26 
$27,649.21 

$9,253.70 
$0.00 

$14,601.87 
$27,296.70 

$7,768.77 
$0.00 

$27,262.31 
$9,394.07 

$0.00 
$185.65 

$0.00 
$10,115.00 
$32,052.00 
$8,234.17 

$159,770.00 
$21,372.84 

$169,825.79 
$10,815.78 
$2,302.28 
$3,057.89 

$77,947.59 
$144,010.00 
$39,636.45 
$19,148.78 
$29,834.57 
$5,392.05 

$424,393.00 
$41,268.65 
$41,639.74 
$26,542.00 
$55,539.25 
$14,297.36 
$8,128.13 

$169,785.72 
$63,956.72 

$278,287.97 
$31,194.00 
$6,282.31 

$130,548.00 
$44,890.98 
$97,732.71 

$0.00 
$8,787.45 

$34,352.00 
$117,205.00 

$7,660.62 
$11,480.61 

$0.00 
$92,990.88 

$0.00 
$32,454.86 
$88,666.20 
$9,472.33 

$5,493,510.41 

Electricity 

$8,025,829.85 
$1,148,276.60 
$7,683,945.28 

$980,776.63 
$16,992,280.77 
$55,246,783.81 

$700,165.44 
$5,017,717.98 
$3,826,726.14 
$6,530,352.22 

$14,346,225.77 
$2,235,773.26 

$76,775,339.73 
$1,025,723.51 

$898,705.87 
$16,368,683.03 
$10,655,201.07 
$2,947,886.34 

$468,361.74 
$0.00 

$1,105,573.80 
$541,719.11 
$679,398.15 
$588,841.10 

$1,196,822.52 
$1,547,967.00 
$6,360,067.00 
$3,260,100.72 

$39,636,232.00 
$1,161,533.08 
$4,584,427.82 
$2,179,508.35 

$370,202.69 
$324,709.17 

$9,524,545.04 
$21,700,105.00 
$6,556,261.90 
$1,384,462.12 

$621,338.05 
$702,752.75 

$14,614,725.00 
$10,890,297.59 
$5,721,406.00 
$2,515,029.00 
$3,144,058.76 
$6,518,673.77 
$1,181,554.48 

$60,179,223.75 
$13,608,560.23 
$40,377,040.95 
$16,206,459.00 
$30,484,355.87 
$16,486,669.00 
$1,730,809.33 
$7,868,118.49 
$9,214,033.42 
$6,692,389.30 

$10,109,578.00 
$20,223,845.00 
$1,779,923.92 
$1,734,088.50 

$801,114.61 
$718,312.24 

$13,895,864.00 
$1,528,256.15 
$3,100,728.82 
$1,171,866.59 

$638,398,304.18 

Heating Oil 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$97,428.17 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$79,737.45 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$665.90 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$13,314.89 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$10,046.90 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$9,539.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$1,064.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$211,796.31 

All Energy 

$8,420,042.52 
$1,164,695.98 
$8,163,342.85 

$999,131.32 
$17,504,315.46 
$57,266,953.40 

$718,143.91 
$5,050,921.42 
$3,932,795.81 
$6,638,116.02 

$14,398,689.55 
$2,306,182.45 

$77,995,877.72 
$1,053,372.72 

$907,959.57 
$16,565,703.92 
$11,275,260.22 
$2,975,183.04 

$476,130.51 
$0.00 

$1,132,836.11 
$551,113.18 
$707,111.68 
$622,363.51 

$1,196,822.52 
$1,558,082.00 
$6,407,254.00 
$3,281,412.33 

$40,131,908.00 
$1,182,905.92 
$4,759,939.11 
$2,210,183.33 

$372,504.97 
$327,767.06 

$9,720,170.80 
$21,847,317.00 
$7,176,367.03 
$1,419,947.67 

$651,172.62 
$716,927.07 

$16,533,496.00 
$10,990,430.82 
$5,777,765.00 
$2,541,571.00 
$3,235,591.74 
$6,979,262.04 
$1,189,682.61 

$60,872,299.89 
$13,714,033.44 
$41,107,629.54 
$16,285,378.00 
$31,374,204.37 
$16,924,855.00 
$1,775,700.31 
$8,029,467.47 
$9,214,033.42 
$7,137,400.95 

$10,244,975.00 
$20,588,634.00 
$1,787,584.54 
$1,796,767.80 

$838,406.01 
$811,303.12 

$14,134,194.00 
$1,560,711.01 
$3,214,539.96 
$1,191,814.89 

$653,638,656.23 

Florida Inventory 
of School Houses 

Gross Square 
Feet 

5,691,450.58 
1,004,680.72 
5,225,055.88 

939,423.94 
13,283,881.84 
38,931,693.78 

644,884.92 
3,393,414.04 
2,982,865.44 
6,932,193.30 
9,354,420.50 
1,979,208.68 

48,822,348.14 
895,676.68 
615,707.36 

18,030,235.36 
7,985,890.54 
2,486,770.60 

307,112.74 
1,283,987.54 

773,455.50 
394,347.56 
563,665.60 
389,400.54 

1,196,541.78 
1,431,876.62 
4,473,039.94 
2,417,648.00 

30,413,003.78 
912,222.22 

3,126,235.74 
1,672,528.42 

544,778.52 
255,085.82 

8,277,836.80 
14,710,540.08 
6,251,280.04 
1,252,535.22 

410,672.62 
558,545.80 

8,714,212.30 
7,616,330.02 
3,917,251.20 
2,044,092.34 
2,580,779.88 
4,806,174.62 
1,179,128.10 

36,378,536.44 
9,788,670.70 

31,641,626.46 
13,350,826.14 
19,076,668.42 
19,386,454.48 
2,398,239.40 
8,206,330.26 
6,854,080.84 
4,976,903.52 
8,670,055.88 

11,451,089.90 
1,296,410.74 
1,093,668.78 

754,203.78 
486,490.18 

10,936,581.80 
1,170,082.06 
2,362,960.48 
1,048,486.28 

473,002,478.18 

Capital Outlay 
Full-Time 

Equivalent 
Students 

25,433.17 
4,696.82 

21,800.84 
2,734.28 

60,006.79 
194,838.32 

1,963.98 
14,951.70 
14,936.10 
35,510.43 
42,353.73 
8,540.22 

235,454.15 
4,092.20 
1,823.39 

99,079.84 
34,563.92 
12,092.12 

784.39 
3,792.91 
2,702.22 
1,398.63 
1,826.87 
1,494.50 
4,566.96 
7,173.12 

22,639.57 
11,235.70 

180,208.83 
2,931.33 

14,134.12 
5,635.38 

688.07 
1,078.47 

41,225.62 
84,195.40 
29,200.99 
5,109.61 
1,193.21 
1,647.38 

41,687.54 
42,310.40 
15,907.09 
7,226.24 

12,366.81 
28,318.59 
6,038.16 

181,109.22 
52,775.37 

166,186.72 
72,637.62 
78,470.18 

101,455.07 
9,339.47 

49,046.64 
37,702.48 
27,992.99 
37,117.89 
59,590.67 
5,544.53 
5,629.55 
2,468.56 
2,157.35 

55,929.86 
4,812.96 

10,559.95 
3,049.82 

2,357,167.01 

Cost per Gross 
Square Foot 

Cost per Capital Outlay 
Full-Time Equivalent 

Student 

All 
Energy 

$1.48 
$1.16 
$1.56 
$1.06 
$1.32 
$1.47 
$1.11 
$1.49 
$1.32 
$0.96 
$1.54 
$1.17 
$1.60 
$1.18 
$1.47 
$0.92 
$1.41 
$1.20 
$1.55 
$0.00 
$1.46 
$1.40 
$1.25 
$1.60 
$1.00 
$1.09 
$1.43 
$1.36 
$1.32 
$1.30 
$1.52 
$1.32 
$0.68 
$1.28 
$1.17 
$1.49 
$1.15 
$1.13 
$1.59 
$1.28 
$1.90 
$1.44 
$1.47 
$1.24 
$1.25 
$1.45 
$1.01 
$1.67 
$1.40 
$1.30 
$1.22 
$1.64 
$0.87 
$0.74 
$0.98 
$1.34 
$1.43 
$1.18 
$1.80 
$1.38 
$1.64 
$1.11 
$1.67 
$1.29 
$1.33 
$1.36 
$1.14 

Electric 
Only 

$1.41 
$1.14 
$1.47 
$1.04 
$1.28 
$1.42 
$1.09 
$1.48 
$1.28 
$0.94 
$1.53 
$1.13 
$1.57 
$1.15 
$1.46 
$0.91 
$1.33 
$1.19 
$1.53 
$0.00 
$1.43 
$1.37 
$1.21 
$1.51 
$1.00 
$1.08 
$1.42 
$1.35 
$1.30 
$1.27 
$1.47 
$1.30 
$0.68 
$1.27 
$1.15 
$1.48 
$1.05 
$1.11 
$1.51 
$1.26 
$1.68 
$1.43 
$1.46 
$1.23 
$1.22 
$1.36 
$1.00 
$1.65 
$1.39 
$1.28 
$1.21 
$1.60 
$0.85 
$0.72 
$0.96 
$1.34 
$1.34 
$1.17 
$1.77 
$1.37 
$1.59 
$1.06 
$1.48 
$1.27 
$1.31 
$1.31 
$1.12 

All Energy 

$331.07 
$247.98 
$374.45 
$365.41 
$291.71 
$293.92 
$365.66 
$337.82 
$263.31 
$186.93 
$339.96 
$270.04 
$331.26 
$257.41 
$497.95 
$167.20 
$326.21 
$246.04 
$607.01 

$0.00 
$419.22 
$394.04 
$387.06 
$416.44 
$262.06 
$217.21 
$283.01 
$292.05 
$222.70 
$403.54 
$336.77 
$392.20 
$541.38 
$303.92 
$235.78 
$259.48 
$245.76 
$277.90 
$545.73 
$435.19 
$396.61 
$259.76 
$363.22 
$351.71 
$261.64 
$246.46 
$197.03 
$336.11 
$259.86 
$247.36 
$224.20 
$399.82 
$166.82 
$190.13 
$163.71 
$244.39 
$254.97 
$276.01 
$345.50 
$322.41 
$319.17 
$339.63 
$376.06 
$252.71 
$324.27 
$304.41 
$390.78 

Electric 
Only 
$315.57 
$244.48 
$352.46 
$358.70 
$283.17 
$283.55 
$356.50 
$335.60 
$256.21 
$183.90 
$338.72 
$261.79 
$326.07 
$250.65 
$492.88 
$165.21 
$308.28 
$243.79 
$597.10 

$0.00 
$409.14 
$387.32 
$371.89 
$394.01 
$262.06 
$215.80 
$280.93 
$290.16 
$219.95 
$396.25 
$324.35 
$386.75 
$538.03 
$301.08 
$231.03 
$257.74 
$224.52 
$270.95 
$520.73 
$426.59 
$350.58 
$257.39 
$359.68 
$348.04 
$254.23 
$230.19 
$195.68 
$332.28 
$257.86 
$242.96 
$223.11 
$388.48 
$162.50 
$185.32 
$160.42 
$244.39 
$239.07 
$272.36 
$339.38 
$321.02 
$308.03 
$324.53 
$332.96 
$248.45 
$317.53 
$293.63 
$384.24 

State Average $1.38 $1.35 $277.30 $270.83 
* No District Data Reported 
Note: This report is for cost comparison only, and does not rank districts by energy used per square foot or per capital outlay full-time equivalent student. 
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