

### Florida School District Annual Energy Cost Information

School District	Natural Gas	Bottled Gas	Electricity	Heating Oil	All Energy	Florida Inventory of School Houses Gross Square Feet	Capital Outlay Full-Time Equivalent Students	Cost per Gross Square Foot		Cost per Capital Outlay Full-Time Equivalent Student	
								All Energy	Electric Only	All Energy	Electric Only
Alachua	\$333,097.01	\$61,115.66	\$8,025,829.85	\$0.00	\$8,420,042.52	5,691,450.58	25,433.17	\$1.48	\$1.41	\$331.07	\$315.57
Baker	\$0.00	\$16,419.38	\$1,148,276.60	\$0.00	\$1,164,695.98	1,004,680.72	4,696.82	\$1.16	\$1.14	\$247.98	\$244.48
Bay	\$469,562.23	\$9,835.34	\$7,683,945.28	\$0.00	\$8,163,342.85	5,225,055.88	21,800.84	\$1.56	\$1.47	\$374.45	\$352.46
Bradford	\$14,349.50	\$4,005.19	\$980,776.63	\$0.00	\$999,131.32	939,423.94	2,734.28	\$1.06	\$1.04	\$365.41	\$358.70
Brevard	\$215,384.38	\$296,650.31	\$16,992,280.77	\$0.00	\$17,504,315.46	13,283,881.84	60,006.79	\$1.32	\$1.28	\$291.71	\$283.17
Broward	\$175,001.94	\$1,845,167.65	\$55,246,783.81	\$0.00	\$57,266,953.40	38,931,693.78	194,838.32	\$1.47	\$1.42	\$293.92	\$283.55
Calhoun	\$5,801.83	\$12,176.64	\$700,165.44	\$0.00	\$718,143.91	644,884.92	1,963.98	\$1.11	\$1.09	\$365.66	\$356.50
Charlotte	\$24,470.98	\$8,732.46	\$5,017,717.98	\$0.00	\$5,050,921.42	3,393,414.04	14,951.70	\$1.49	\$1.48	\$337.82	\$335.60
Citrus	\$69,012.15	\$37,057.52	\$3,826,726.14	\$0.00	\$3,932,795.81	2,982,865.44	14,936.10	\$1.32	\$1.28	\$263.31	\$256.21
Clay	\$0.00	\$10,335.63	\$6,530,352.22	\$97,428.17	\$6,638,116.02	6,932,193.30	35,510.43	\$0.96	\$0.94	\$186.93	\$183.90
Collier	\$0.00	\$52,463.78	\$14,346,225.77	\$0.00	\$14,398,689.55	9,354,420.50	42,353.73	\$1.54	\$1.53	\$339.96	\$338.72
Columbia	\$31,558.56	\$38,850.63	\$2,235,773.26	\$0.00	\$2,306,182.45	1,979,208.68	8,540.22	\$1.17	\$1.13	\$270.04	\$261.79
Dade	\$734,584.28	\$406,216.26	\$76,775,339.73	\$79,737.45	\$77,995,877.72	48,822,348.14	235,454.15	\$1.60	\$1.57	\$331.26	\$326.07
DeSoto	\$0.00	\$27,649.21	\$1,025,723.51	\$0.00	\$1,053,372.72	895,676.68	4,092.20	\$1.18	\$1.15	\$257.41	\$250.65
Dixie	\$0.00	\$9,253.70	\$898,705.87	\$0.00	\$907,959.57	615,707.36	1,823.39	\$1.47	\$1.46	\$497.95	\$492.88
Duval	\$197,020.89	\$0.00	\$16,368,683.03	\$0.00	\$16,565,703.92	18,030,235.36	99,079.84	\$0.92	\$0.91	\$167.20	\$165.21
Escambia	\$605,457.28	\$14,601.87	\$10,655,201.07	\$0.00	\$11,275,260.22	7,985,890.54	34,563.92	\$1.41	\$1.33	\$326.21	\$308.28
Flagler	\$0.00	\$27,296.70	\$2,947,886.34	\$0.00	\$2,975,183.04	2,486,770.60	12,092.12	\$1.20	\$1.19	\$246.04	\$243.79
Franklin	\$0.00	\$7,768.77	\$468,361.74	\$0.00	\$476,130.51	307,112.74	784.39	\$1.55	\$1.53	\$607.01	\$597.10
Gadsden*	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	1,283,987.54	3,792.91	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gilchrist	\$0.00	\$27,262.31	\$1,105,573.80	\$0.00	\$1,132,836.11	773,455.50	2,702.22	\$1.46	\$1.43	\$419.22	\$409.14
Glades	\$0.00	\$9,394.07	\$541,719.11	\$0.00	\$551,113.18	394,347.56	1,398.63	\$1.40	\$1.37	\$394.04	\$387.32
Gulf	\$27,713.53	\$0.00	\$679,398.15	\$0.00	\$707,111.68	563,665.60	1,826.87	\$1.25	\$1.21	\$387.06	\$371.89
Hamilton	\$32,670.86	\$185.65	\$588,841.10	\$665.90	\$622,363.51	389,400.54	1,494.50	\$1.60	\$1.51	\$416.44	\$394.01
Hardee	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,196,822.52	\$0.00	\$1,196,822.52	1,196,541.78	4,566.96	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$262.06	\$262.06
Hendry	\$0.00	\$10,115.00	\$1,547,967.00	\$0.00	\$1,558,082.00	1,431,876.62	7,173.12	\$1.09	\$1.08	\$217.21	\$215.80
Hernando	\$15,135.00	\$32,052.00	\$6,360,067.00	\$0.00	\$6,407,254.00	4,473,039.94	22,639.57	\$1.43	\$1.42	\$283.01	\$280.93
Highlands	\$13,077.44	\$8,234.17	\$3,260,100.72	\$0.00	\$3,281,412.33	2,417,648.00	11,235.70	\$1.36	\$1.35	\$292.05	\$290.16
Hillsborough	\$335,906.00	\$159,770.00	\$39,636,232.00	\$0.00	\$40,131,908.00	30,413,003.78	180,208.83	\$1.32	\$1.30	\$222.70	\$219.95
Holmes	\$0.00	\$21,372.84	\$1,161,533.08	\$0.00	\$1,182,905.92	912,222.22	2,931.33	\$1.30	\$1.27	\$403.54	\$396.25
Indian River	\$5,685.50	\$169,825.79	\$4,584,427.82	\$0.00	\$4,759,939.11	3,126,235.74	14,134.12	\$1.52	\$1.47	\$336.77	\$324.35
Jackson	\$19,859.20	\$10,815.78	\$2,179,508.35	\$0.00	\$2,210,183.33	1,672,528.42	5,635.38	\$1.32	\$1.30	\$392.20	\$386.75
Jefferson	\$0.00	\$2,302.28	\$370,202.69	\$0.00	\$372,504.97	544,778.52	688.07	\$0.68	\$0.68	\$541.38	\$538.03
Lafayette	\$0.00	\$3,057.89	\$324,709.17	\$0.00	\$327,767.06	255,085.82	1,078.47	\$1.28	\$1.27	\$303.92	\$301.08
Lake	\$117,678.17	\$77,947.59	\$9,524,545.04	\$0.00	\$9,720,170.80	8,277,836.80	41,225.62	\$1.17	\$1.15	\$235.78	\$231.03
Lee	\$3,202.00	\$144,010.00	\$21,700,105.00	\$0.00	\$21,847,317.00	14,710,540.08	84,195.40	\$1.49	\$1.48	\$259.48	\$257.74
Leon	\$580,468.68	\$39,636.45	\$6,556,261.90	\$0.00	\$7,176,367.03	6,251,280.04	29,200.99	\$1.15	\$1.05	\$245.76	\$224.52
Levy	\$3,021.88	\$19,148.78	\$1,384,462.12	\$13,314.89	\$1,419,947.67	1,252,535.22	5,109.61	\$1.13	\$1.11	\$277.90	\$270.95
Liberty	\$0.00	\$29,834.57	\$621,338.05	\$0.00	\$651,172.62	410,672.62	1,193.21	\$1.59	\$1.51	\$545.73	\$520.73
Madison	\$8,782.27	\$5,392.05	\$702,752.75	\$0.00	\$716,927.07	558,545.80	1,647.38	\$1.28	\$1.26	\$435.19	\$426.59
Manatee	\$1,494,378.00	\$424,393.00	\$14,614,725.00	\$0.00	\$16,533,496.00	8,714,212.30	41,687.54	\$1.90	\$1.68	\$396.61	\$350.58
Marion	\$58,864.58	\$41,268.65	\$10,890,297.59	\$0.00	\$10,990,430.82	7,616,330.02	42,310.40	\$1.44	\$1.43	\$259.76	\$257.39
Martin	\$14,719.26	\$41,639.74	\$5,721,406.00	\$0.00	\$5,777,765.00	3,917,251.20	15,907.09	\$1.47	\$1.46	\$363.22	\$351.68
Monroe	\$0.00	\$26,542.00	\$2,515,029.00	\$0.00	\$2,541,571.00	2,044,092.34	7,226.24	\$1.24	\$1.23	\$351.71	\$348.04
Nassau	\$25,946.83	\$55,539.25	\$3,144,058.76	\$10,046.90	\$3,235,591.74	2,580,779.88	12,366.81	\$1.25	\$1.22	\$261.64	\$254.23
Okaloosa	\$446,290.91	\$14,297.36	\$6,518,673.77	\$0.00	\$6,979,262.04	4,806,174.62	28,318.59	\$1.45	\$1.36	\$246.46	\$230.19
Okeechobee	\$0.00	\$8,128.13	\$1,181,554.48	\$0.00	\$1,189,682.61	1,179,128.10	6,038.16	\$1.01	\$1.00	\$197.03	\$195.68
Orange	\$523,290.42	\$169,785.72	\$60,179,223.75	\$0.00	\$60,872,299.89	36,378,536.44	181,109.22	\$1.67	\$1.65	\$336.11	\$332.28
Osceola	\$41,516.49	\$63,956.72	\$13,608,560.23	\$0.00	\$13,714,033.44	9,788,670.70	52,775.37	\$1.40	\$1.39	\$259.86	\$257.86
Palm Beach	\$452,300.62	\$278,287.97	\$40,377,040.95	\$0.00	\$41,107,629.54	31,641,626.46	166,186.72	\$1.30	\$1.28	\$247.36	\$242.96
Pasco	\$47,725.00	\$31,194.00	\$16,206,459.00	\$0.00	\$16,285,378.00	13,350,826.14	72,637.62	\$1.22	\$1.21	\$224.20	\$223.11
Pinellas	\$883,566.19	\$6,282.31	\$30,484,355.87	\$0.00	\$31,374,204.37	19,076,668.42	78,470.18	\$1.64	\$1.60	\$399.82	\$388.48
Polk	\$307,638.00	\$130,548.00	\$16,486,669.00	\$0.00	\$16,924,855.00	19,386,454.48	101,455.07	\$0.87	\$0.85	\$166.82	\$162.50
Putnam	\$0.00	\$44,890.98	\$1,730,809.33	\$0.00	\$1,775,700.31	2,398,239.40	9,339.47	\$0.74	\$0.72	\$190.13	\$185.32
St. Johns	\$54,077.27	\$97,732.71	\$7,868,118.49	\$9,539.00	\$8,029,467.47	8,206,330.26	49,046.64	\$0.98	\$0.96	\$163.71	\$160.42
St. Lucie	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$9,214,033.42	\$0.00	\$9,214,033.42	6,854,080.84	37,702.48	\$1.34	\$1.34	\$244.39	\$244.39
Santa Rosa	\$436,224.20	\$8,787.45	\$6,692,389.30	\$0.00	\$7,137,400.95	4,976,903.52	27,992.99	\$1.43	\$1.34	\$254.97	\$239.07
Sarasota	\$101,045.00	\$34,352.00	\$10,109,578.00	\$0.00	\$10,244,975.00	8,670,055.88	37,117.89	\$1.18	\$1.17	\$276.01	\$272.36
Seminole	\$247,584.00	\$117,205.00	\$20,223,845.00	\$0.00	\$20,588,634.00	11,451,089.90	59,590.67	\$1.80	\$1.77	\$345.50	\$339.38
Sumter	\$0.00	\$7,660.62	\$1,779,923.92	\$0.00	\$1,787,584.54	1,296,410.74	5,544.53	\$1.38	\$1.37	\$322.41	\$321.02
Suwannee	\$51,198.69	\$11,480.61	\$1,734,088.50	\$0.00	\$1,796,767.80	1,093,668.78	5,629.55	\$1.64	\$1.59	\$319.17	\$308.03
Taylor	\$37,291.40	\$0.00	\$801,114.61	\$0.00	\$838,406.01	754,203.78	2,468.56	\$1.11	\$1.06	\$339.63	\$324.53
Union	\$0.00	\$92,990.88	\$718,312.24	\$0.00	\$811,303.12	486,490.18	2,157.35	\$1.67	\$1.48	\$376.06	\$332.96
Volusia	\$237,266.00	\$0.00	\$13,895,864.00	\$1,064.00	\$14,134,194.00	10,936,581.80	55,929.86	\$1.29	\$1.27	\$252.71	\$248.45
Wakulla	\$0.00	\$32,454.86	\$1,528,256.15	\$0.00	\$1,560,711.01	1,170,082.06	4,812.96	\$1.33	\$1.31	\$324.27	\$317.53
Walton	\$25,144.94	\$88,666.20	\$3,100,728.82	\$0.00	\$3,214,539.96	2,362,960.48	10,559.95	\$1.36	\$1.31	\$304.41	\$293.63
Washington	\$10,475.97	\$9,472.33	\$1,171,866.59	\$0.00	\$1,191,814.89	1,048,486.28	3,049.82	\$1.14	\$1.12	\$390.78	\$384.24
<b>State Totals</b>	<b>\$9,535,045.33</b>	<b>\$5,493,510.41</b>	<b>\$638,398,304.18</b>	<b>\$211,796.31</b>	<b>\$653,638,656.23</b>	<b>473,002,478.18</b>	<b>2,357,167.01</b>				
<b>State Average</b>								<b>\$1.38</b>	<b>\$1.35</b>	<b>\$277.30</b>	<b>\$270.83</b>

\* No District Data Reported

Note: This report is for cost comparison only, and does not rank districts by energy used per square foot or per capital outlay full-time equivalent student.